

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

2/24/2011

90:91 1102/10/20

3026333666

850-617-6381

2/25/2011 1:28:37 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

à.

.

1

te.



February 25, 2011

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EMPIRE

.

SUBJECT: LA PRIMERA INVERSION, CORP. REF: W11000011192

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Please provide an address for the individual listed as the incorporator.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H11000050465 Letter Number: 911A00004814

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

11 MAR -1 PM 1: 10

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

HIOOOOSU YSECHETARY OF STATE

APPHOVEL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

LA PRIMERA INVERSION, CORP.

The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of a corporation under Chapter 607 of Florida Statutes, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I

NAME OF CORPORATION: The name of the corporation is LA PRIMERA INVERSION, CORP. The corroration shall issue one hundred shares at one dollar prevarticle II

PRINCIPAL OFFICE: The principal office of the corporation is located at 2875 N.E. 191st Street, PH-2, Aventura, Florida 33180.

ARTICLE III

MAILING ADDRESS: The mailing address of the corporation is 2875 N.E. 191st Strest, PH-2, Aventura, Florida 33180

ARTICLE IV

REGISTERED AGENT: The name of the registered agent of the corporation is Yanina Miculitzki, Esq. The address of the registered agent is: 2999 N.E. 191st Street, Concorde Centre II, PH-8, Aventura, Florida 33180.

ARTICLE V

DURATION: The period of duration is perpetual.

ARTICLE VI

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: The method of selection of the Board of Directors and number of directors shall be stated in the Bylaws. The initial members of the Board of Directors and officers of the corporation shall be as follows:

Arttenio Currao President

H11000050465

ARTICLE VII

CORPORATE PURPOSES

The purposes for which this corporation is formed for the purpose of engaging in any lawful purposes under Florida law.

EXECUTION

These Articles of Incorporation are hereby executed by the incorporator on this 24 day of February, 2011

i i s

Antonio Currao Incorporator C-O: 2999 N.E. 191 ST, PHB, Aventura, FI (33180)

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF MIAMI-DADE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State aforesaid and in the County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared ANTONIO CURRAO, as incorporator of the Corporation, who is either personally known to me or who produced a valid Florida Driver's license, executed the foregoing instrument as incorporator (or the agent of the incorporator) and acknowledged before me that he or she executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid this <u>29</u> day of February, 2011.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA My Commission Expires:



HILOOODSOULAR-I PH I: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

REGISTERED AGENT'S ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

I hereby accept my appointment as registered agent for LA PRIMERA INVERSION, CORP., a Florida corporation.

Yanina Miculitzki, Esa. Date: February 27, 2011